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New Service Now Available!!!  

Can’t make it to the Credit Union in time to make that deposit??? You can 
now fax a check and have it posted directly into your account. Whether its to 
pay your loan or make a deposit its now that simple. Please make sure your 
account number and a break down of how you want the deposit to be 
made is sent over with the check. For more information contact customer 
service at 718-266-2204 or fax your check to 718-266-1976. 

Clearview Gardens Branch Closing  

Please be advised that our Whitestone Branch will be closed effective 
March 28, 2009. After many successful years at the Clearview Cooperative, 
the Clearview Board of Directors has terminated our lease. Based on low 
traffic, the great majority of our members will not be affected by this 
branch closing. For more ways to conduct business at the Credit Union 
contact us today at 718-266-2204. 
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Staff and Email Address’Staff and Email Address’Staff and Email Address’Staff and Email Address’    

BrooklynBrooklynBrooklynBrooklyn    
 

Stephen Jacoby, CEO 
sjacoby@consumersfcu.org 

 
Keith Stone, Vice President 
kstone@consumersfcu.org 

 
Omaira Perez, Loan Officer 
mperez@consumersfcu.org 

 
Michael  Veksler, Compliance Officer 

mveksler@consumersfcu.org 
 

Anna Carbone, Loan Department/CSR 
acarbone@consumersfcu.org 

 
Evelyn Belenkiy, CSR 

ebelenkiy@consumersfcu.org 
 

Dorrah Scali, CSR 
dscali@consumersfcu.org 

 
Candace Norville, Receptionist  
cnorville@consumersfcu.org  

 
ManhattanManhattanManhattanManhattan    

Farida Pakoys, CSR  
fpakoys@consumersfcu.org 

 
Queens Queens Queens Queens     

Rochelle Cummings, CSR 
rcummings@consumersfcu.org 

 
BronxBronxBronxBronx    

Claire Clarke, CSR 
**Limited Service, call for more details** 
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2009 Holiday Closings 2009 Holiday Closings 2009 Holiday Closings 2009 Holiday Closings     

Memorial Day– May 25 

Independence Day– July 4 

Labor Day– September 7 

Columbus Day– October 12 

Veterans Day– November 11 

Thanksgiving Day– November 26 

Day After Thanksgiving– November 27 

Christmas Day– December 25  

Welcome  

We would like to welcome our new employee Candace Norville to 
the Credit Union. Candace will be our new receptionist as well as  a 

customer service representative.  

Reminder of our Branch hours and locationsReminder of our Branch hours and locationsReminder of our Branch hours and locationsReminder of our Branch hours and locations    

Main Office Main Office Main Office Main Office     

425 Neptune Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11224 

Phone 718-266-2204   Fax 718-266-1976 

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm  

Thursday: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm  

 

ManhattanManhattanManhattanManhattan    

425 Grand Street, New York, NY 10002 

Phone 212-677-2520 

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Tuesday: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm  

    

Manhattan (Progressive CU Share Branch) Manhattan (Progressive CU Share Branch) Manhattan (Progressive CU Share Branch) Manhattan (Progressive CU Share Branch)     

370 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400, New York, NY 10001 

Phone 212-695-8900 

Monday Through Friday: 8:30 am to 3:30 pm  

 

Queens Queens Queens Queens  

165-45 Baisley Blvd. Jamaica, NY 11434 

Phone 718-341-2042 

Monday, Tuesday and Thursday: 4:00 pm to 5:30 pm   

 

Bronx Bronx Bronx Bronx     

177 Drieser Loop, Room 10, 2nd Floor , Bronx, NY 10475 

Tuesday :12:00 pm to 5:00 pm  

Thursday :10:00 am to 3:00 pm  

SAVE THE DATE 

This years annual meeting will be held on June 14, 2009 
at 1:00 pm. Watch your mail for more details!  


